DESIGN PENTAGON ENCLOSURE 900MM
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DPTSC0900+
A
A
Right hand Left hand
AF
AG
AH
AI
AK
AL
AM
A
ST4 *40mm Screw x 6
ST4 *40mm Screw x 4
10
M4 *8mm Screw x 10
2
Wall Bracket Cover I x 2
Wall Bracket x
2Support Bar x
Glass Clamp x 2
1Cap I x
Cap I x 1
Cap II x 2
Fixed Part x 2
Cap III x 2
2Cover x
Wall frame sealing strip x 2
Cover for taper sleeve x 8
Cover x 2
1Bottom profile x
1Bottom seat x
1Bottom seat x
AJ
1Bottom profile x
(Long)
(Short)
U
V
W
X
Y
Z
Small
Big
Small
Big
Wall frameWall frame
Door
Glass panelGlass panel
End Part (LH) x
Water Channel End (RH) x
Water Channel End (RH) x
Water Channel End (LH) x
Water Channel End (LH) x
End Part (RH) x
End Part (RH) x
End Part (LH) x
Left hand Right hand
Step 1
3A
Small Big
ShortLong
AI
SU
AJ
LongShort
AJ
TV
AI
SmallBig
AL
AL
AK
C
B
AK
Step 2
Step 3
4A
X
X
0~15mm
DPTSC0900+ 864~879 864~879
B (mm)
B
A
691mm
5 6
7 8
10
2 3
4
1
4mm
L
I
11bL
J
11a
9
E
G
M
H D
C
D
F
D
A
Step 4
5A
Right hand
Left hand
AG
AG AB
AE AF
AE AF
AC AD
AG AB
AG
AH
AB
AG
AG
AH
AH
AC
AE
AD
AF
AB
AB
Step 5
Step 6
6A
O
Step 7
Step 8
7A
K
X
AA
AA
Q
Y
Y
Z
Inside
8a
8c 8f
8e
8d
8b
Step 9
Step 10
8A
N
P
P
R
R
W W
24H
For any further information please contact Crosswater
Phone number, 0345 873 8840
Website, crosswater.co.uk
Email address, sales@crosswater.co.uk
The manufacturer reserves the right to make technical
modifications without prior notice.
Step 11
9A